## Federal Highway Administration Federal Lands Highway AGREEMENT

AGREEMEN I 6982AF-21-K-500018	
PARTIES TO THE AGREEMENT	
Reimbursing Organization  Nevada County Department of Public Works 950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 170 P.O. Box 559002 Nevada City, CA 95959-7902	Organization to be Reimbursed Federal Highway Administration Central Federal Lands Highway Division 12300 West Dakota Ave Lakewood, CO 80228
DUNS Number: 010979029 TIN: 94-6000526	DUNS Number 126129936
POINTS OF CONTACT FOR THE AGREEMENT	
Reimbursing Organization Finance Point of Contact  Name: Patti Royston  Address: 950 Maidu Avenue P.O. Box 559002 Nevada City, CA 95959-7902  Phone: 530-265-1492  E-mail: Patti.Royston@co.nevada.ca.us	Organization to be Reimbursed Finance Point of Contact  Name: Suzanne Schmidt  Address: 12300 West Dakota Ave Lakewood, CO 802  Phone: 720-963-3356  E-mail: suzanne.schmidt@dot.gov
Reimbursing Organization Program Point of Contact Name: Pat Perkins Address: 950 Maidu Avenue P.O. Box 559002 Nevada City, CA 95959-7902 Phone: 530-265-1712 E-mail: Patrick.Perkins@co.nevada.ca.us	Organization to be Reimbursed Program Point of Contact Name: Matt Ambroziak Address: 12300 West Dakota Ave Lakewood, CO 80228 Phone: 720-963-3619 E-mail: matthew.ambroziak@dot.gov
PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE	LEGAL AUTHORITY
From: See date of signature below To: June 8, 2023	23 U.S.C. 201 and 204
TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT	PAYMENT TERMS AND SCHEDULE
TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT: Agreement Amount: \$491,970.62  Total Agreement Amount: \$491,970.62	EFT
DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES, SERVICES, AND DELIVERABLES	
See attached SOW	
AUTHORIZED APPROVALS	
For Reimbursing Organization	For Organization to be Reimbursed
Signature Date	Signature Date

Title

Title